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Week Date Time Activity Notes Crew call dates

W
ee

k 
0

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 4:00-7:00pm Named roles may be called for blocking and all Principal Dancers Scaffolding in
Thursday, January 22, 2026 4:00-7:00pm Named roles may be called for blocking and all Principal Dancers Scaffolding in
Sunday, January 25, 2026 9:15-11:15am Crew Safety/Training session 1 All crew must attend one session Props

11:45-1:45pm Crew Safety/Training session 2 Senior Crew
12:30-5:00pm All cast required Stage Crew

Week 1
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Thursday, January 29, 2026 4:00-7:00pm
Sunday, February 01, 2026 12:30-5:00pm

Week 2 Extra rehearsal on Waitangi day

W
ee

k 
2

Monday, February 02, 2026 4:00-7:00pm
Thursday, February 05, 2026 4:00-7:00pm

Friday, February 06, 2026 11:45-4:00pm 11.45am Cast/Mgmnt Mugshots Little Theatre  (Waitangi Day) 12.30-4pm Rehearsal no evening rehearsal
Sunday, February 08, 2026 12:30-5:00pm

Week 3
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3 Monday, February 09, 2026 4:00-7:00pm PNBHS Y13 Camp & Crest to Crest - rehearsals as possible

Thursday, February 12, 2026 4:00-7:00pm PNBHS Y13 Camp & Crest to Crest - rehearsals as possible
Sunday, February 15, 2026 12:30-5:00pm MICS/Sound (tbc)

Week 4 Proposed schedule - to be confirmed
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Monday, February 16, 2026 4:00-7:00pm Dance rehearsal if required 
Wednesday, February 18, 2026 4:00-7:00pm Sitzprobe
Thursday, February 19, 2026 4:00-8:00pm Run show with all music in Mics in today - Cast tutorial
Sunday, February 22, 2026 12:30-5:00pm Run show. ALL Props in today

Week 5
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Monday, February 23, 2026 8:40-3:20pm Production Day: those required to be confirmed. No evening rehearsal
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 4:00-6:00pm Props and Stage crew walk through of set/props changes
Thursday, February 26, 2026 4:00-8:00pm Run show
Saturday, February 28, 2026 8:30-4:00pm Skeleton Tech crew to rig and focus. Lighting

Sunday, March 01, 2026 9:30-5:00pm 9.30am finish rigging and focusing if required 12.30pm Run show Understudies Follow Spots

Week 6
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Monday, March 02, 2026 4:00-5:30pm Hair and Makeup Dept Practice Make up & Hair
4:00-8:00pm Run show

Tuesday, March 03, 2026 4:00-8:00pm Run show and video for lighting plot
Wednesday, March 04, 2026 8:30-3:20pm Programme lighting with skeleton crew
Thursday, March 05, 2026 8:30-3:20pm Complete lighting programming if required

4:00-8:00pm Tech Rehearsal Principals (full costume, no makeup)
Sunday, March 08, 2026 12:30-5:00pm 12.30 Company reported. Complete Tech if required, (full costume, no makeup) Phones handed in before rehearsal from Sunday 8th March

 Once Tech finished, Dress Rehearsal 1 Principals (full costume, no makeup)

Week 7 ALL COMPANY reported at least 90 mins before curtain up Rear door access only - open 120 minutes pre curtain up
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Monday, March 09, 2026 PNGHS Athletics No rehearsal
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 4:00pm Hair and makeup: Main Roles female

5:00pm Company reported for 6.30 Dress Reh 2 Principals
Wednesday, March 11, 2026 4:00pm Hair and makeup: Main Roles males

5:00pm Company reported for 6.30 Dress Reh 3 Understudies
Thursday, March 12, 2026 PNBHS Athletics No rehearsal
Sunday, March 15, 2026 11:30am Cast reported Golden 2 hour rule starts

12:00pm Crew reported
1:30pm Dress Reh 4 Principals (full makeup) Photos taken

Week 8 REPORTED TIMES: Cast 2 hours before curtain up , Crew 1.5 hours before curtain up
Opening week! We will be AWESOME!!!
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Monday, March 16, 2026 7:00pm Dress Reh 5 Principals - Property Brokers audience REPORTED TIMES: 5pm Cast, 5:30pm Crew
Tuesday, March 17, 2026 7:00pm Dress Reh 6 Understudies - Morrison Creed audience? REPORTED TIMES: 5pm Cast, 5:30pm Crew

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 Free barring emergencies
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Thursday, March 19, 2026 7:30pm Opening night!! REPORTED TIMES: 5:30pm Cast, 6:00pm Crew
Friday, March 20, 2026 12:45pm PNGHS/PNBHS matinee REPORTED TIMES: 10:45am Cast, 11:15am Crew

Saturday, March 21, 2026 7:30pm Show REPORTED TIMES: 5:30pm Cast, 6:00pm Crew
Sunday, March 22, 2026 2:00pm Matinee REPORTED TIMES: 12:00pm Cast, 12:30pm Crew

Week 9
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Monday, March 23, 2026 Free
Tuesday, March 24, 2026 7:30pm Understudies performance REPORTED TIMES: 5:30pm Cast, 6:00pm Crew

Wednesday, March 25, 2026 5.30pm Early show REPORTED TIMES: 3:30pm Cast, 4:00pm Crew
Thursday, March 26, 2026 5.30pm Early show REPORTED TIMES: 3:30pm Cast, 4:00pm Crew

Friday, March 27, 2026 7.30pm Show REPORTED TIMES: 5:30pm Cast, 6:00pm Crew
Saturday, March 28, 2026 7.30pm Final night! REPORTED TIMES: 5:30pm Cast, 6:00pm Crew
Sunday, March 29, 2026 Packout & lunch


